L0900018864	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300143596393
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 09 FEB 25 AM 8: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2009 FEB 25 AM 11: 32 NOT INTENDED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING
	B. KOHR FEB 2 6 2009 EXAMINER

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

٠,

, ED

DATE: 02-25-09

NAME: DURAN WALKER GROUP, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: \$155

**RETURN:** CERT. COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **DURAN WALKER GROUP, LLC**

OSTER 25 IM S. 23 The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limite Liability Company Act, hereby submits these Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Duran Walker Group, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II**

The Company is organized for profit and the nature of its business and purposes is to conduct any or all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

### ARTICLE III

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 5239 English Oak Drive, Milton, Florida 32571.

#### .. ... ... ARTICLE IV

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Damien Walker, 5239 English Oak Drive, Milton, Florida 32571. Pursuant to Section 608.415(2) of the Florida Statutes, the registered agent has signed a statement, attached hereto as Exhibit A, accepting the appointment as registered agent and such statement shall be filed with the Florida Department of State simultaneously with these Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE V

The management of this limited liability company is reserved to the members.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The initial members of this limited liability company are:

MGRM

Alfonso Duran Camino de los Monies #1 Col. Fuentes de Satelite Atizapan de Zaragoza Estado de México Zip: 52998 México

KCP-1655412-2

## MGRM

Damien Walker 5239 English Oak Drive Milton, Florida 32571

## [Signature page follows.]

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Florida that the foregoing is true and correct.

3

Executed on the \_24thof February , 2009

Damien Walker, Member

. .

. : . .

KCP-1655412-2

## EXHIBIT A

## Statement of Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

4

Damien Walker

KCP-1655412-2